EMD87880265US	Docket No.: 9709062 BN608788041444/S
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 0.7 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494) Copyright 1988-97 LegrelSter	
Tab settings → → → ▼	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	755261 .ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Xiaorong Wang Victor J. Foktz	
James E. Hall / 15.9%	Name: Bridgestone Corporation
Naruhiko Mashita	Address: 10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Assignment	A ST THE CO. IN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo 104 State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) U Yes 3 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	· ····································
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5-6-98	
Patent Application No. Filing date 5-6-98	B. Patent No.(s)
What has been the second of th	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or communities of appropriations and particular involved.
Name: Daniel N. Hall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40,00
7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41);	
Address: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
The state of the s	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1200 Firestone Parkway	The state of the s
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Akron State/Prov : OH	07.000
Country: USA ZIP: 44317	06-0925
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel N. Hall - Daniel M. Hall 6-25-98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENTS Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

E mos 7589 9709062 ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, ona Wana of Akron **Sunty** of Summi t , and State of Chio Victor J. Foltz and of Akron , County of Summit , and State of _ Chio James E. Hall and Mogadore of , County of Summit , and State of _ Chio Naruhiko Mashita and , GEENEY of Japan annil x libraten codi of Kanagawa-ken Hideo Takeichi , vacodixibbatianodi of , GUNNEY of Japan and , and State of of , County of have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH DAMPING GELS DERIVED FROM NYLON GRAFTED POLYMERS WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its principal office and place of business at Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: BE IT KNOWN that for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Xiaorong Wang, Victor J. Foltz, James E. Hall, Naruhiko Mashita, Hideo Takeichi have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assigns, transfer and set over unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us 5/15.5/4.5/24.6.4.5/29, 19.98, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substituted application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for curselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of our said application and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or patent and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on our said application, as may be requested by our said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon said

requested by our said assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon said application for said invention to BRIDGESTONE COMPORATION aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee; its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 13th, day of have 1998.

Wictor J. Portz (date)

Wictor J. Portz (date)

Naruhiko Mashita (date)

Naruhiko Mashita (date)

Hideo Takeichi

PATENT

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0357

(date)

(date)

RECORDED: 06/25/1998